AD
B
E
C
TrueLine™ Capacitors
FEATURES
n �Certified to UL 810 standards
n �-40°C to 70°C operating
temperature range
n �Standard configurations of
single round, single oval,
double round, and double oval
n �Microfarad ratings from 3μF
up to 80μF
n �370V and 440V
TrueLine™ aftermarket capacitors are available
in a comprehensive assortment and designed
for continuous duty in HVAC applications.
Each run capacitor is tested to the highest
standards for safe and reliable performance
and competitively sourced to bring you high
quality at the best possible price.
To ensure optimal performance, install
a capacitor with correct specifications for
your system.
4744 Island Ford Road, Randleman, NC 27317   336.495.6800   336.495.6867 fax
Because of continuing improvements, actual product may differ slightly from photo.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
12-22/RT/HPG    TL5016
PART NUMBER
CAP (1)
(μF)
CAP (2)
(μF)
VOLTAGE
DIM A
(IN)
DIM B
(IN)
DIM C
(IN)
DIM D
(IN)
DIM E
(IN)
43-TL25054-V 25 5 440 1.85 2.87 3.35 1.77 2.8
43-TL30054-V 30 5 440 1.85 2.87 3.74 1.77 2.8
43-TL35054-V 35 5 440 1.85 2.87 3.74 1.77 2.8
43-TL40034-V 40 3 440 1.85 2.87 3.94 1.77 2.8
43-TL40054-V 40 5 440 1.85 2.87 3.94 1.77 2.8
43-TL40074-V 40 7.5 440 1.85 2.87 4.53 1.77 2.8
43-TL45034-V 45 3 440 1.85 2.87 4.53 1.77 2.8
43-TL45054-V 45 5 440 1.85 2.87 4.53 1.77 2.8
43-TL55054-V 55 5 440 1.85 2.87 4.53 1.77 2.8
TRUELINE DUAL OVAL CAPACITOR SPECIFICATIONS
C
AD
B
E
C
AB
C
AB
PART NUMBER
CAP (1)
(μF)
CAP (2)
(μF)
VOLTAGE
DIM A
(IN)
DIM B
(IN)
DIM C
(IN)
DIM D
(IN)
DIM E
(IN)
43-TL05003-R 5 — 370 1.65 1.57 2.17 — —
43-TL07003-R 7.5 — 370 1.65 1.57 2.17 — —
43-TL10003-R 10 — 370 1.65 1.57 2.17 — —
43-TL12003-R 12.5 — 370 1.65 1.57 2.17 — —
43-TL15003-R 15 — 370 1.85 1.77 2.76 — —
43-TL20003-R 20 — 370 1.85 1.77 2.76 — —
43-TL30003-R 30 — 370 1.85 1.77 3.35 — —
43-TL35003-R 35 — 370 1.85 1.77 3.35 — —
43-TL40003-R 40 — 370 1.85 1.77 3.35 — —
43-TL03004-R 3 — 440 1.65 1.57 2.17 — —
43-TL04004-R 4 — 440 1.65 1.57 2.17 — —
43-TL05004-R 5 — 440 1.65 1.57 2.17 — —
43-TL07004-R 7.5 — 440 1.65 1.57 2.17 — —
43-TL10004-R 10 — 440 1.65 1.57 2.17 — —
43-TL12004-R 12.5 — 440 1.85 1.77 2.76 — —
43-TL20004-R 20 — 440 1.85 1.77 3.35 — —
43-TL25004-R 25 — 440 1.85 1.77 3.35 — —
43-TL30004-R 30 — 440 1.85 1.77 3.35 — —
43-TL35004-R 35 — 440 2.05 1.97 3.35 — —
43-TL40004-R 40 — 440 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL45004-R 45 — 440 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL50004-R 50 — 440 2.05 1.97 4.33 — —
43-TL55004-R 55 — 440 2.05 1.97 4.33 — —
TRUELINE SINGLE ROUND CAPACITOR SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBER
CAP (1)
(μF)
CAP (2)
(μF)
VOLTAGE
DIM A
(IN)
DIM B
(IN)
DIM C
(IN)
DIM D
(IN)
DIM E
(IN)
43-TL25033-R 25 3 370 2.05 1.97 3.35 — —
43-TL25053-R 25 5 370 2.05 1.97 3.35 — —
43-TL30033-R 30 3 370 2.05 1.97 3.35 — —
43-TL30053-R 30 5 370 2.05 1.97 3.35 — —
43-TL35033-R 35 3 370 2.05 1.97 3.35 — —
43-TL35053-R 35 5 370 2.05 1.97 3.35 — —
43-TL40033-R 40 3 370 2.05 1.97 3.35 — —
43-TL40053-R 40 5 370 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL45033-R 45 3 370 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL45053-R 45 5 370 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL50033-R 50 3 370 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL50053-R 50 5 370 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL50103-R 50 10 370 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL55033-R 55 3 370 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL55053-R 55 5 370 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL55073-R 55 7.5 370 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL55103-R 55 10 370 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL60053-R 60 5 370 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL60033-R 60 3 370 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL60103-R 60 10 370 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL70053-R 70 5 370 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL80053-R 80 5 370 2.05 1.97 5.12 — —
43-TL80103-R 80 10 370 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL30054-R 30 5 440 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL30074-R 30 7.5 440 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL35034-R 35 3 440 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL35054-R 35 5 440 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL35074-R 35 7.5 440 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL40034-R 40 3 440 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL40054-R 40 5 440 2.05 1.97 3.94 — —
43-TL40074-R 40 7.5 440 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL40104-R 40 10 440 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL45054-R 45 5 440 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL45104-R 45 10 440 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL45034-R 45 3 440 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL50054-R 50 5 440 2.05 1.97 4.53 — —
43-TL50074-R 50 7.5 440 2.05 1.97 5.12 — —
43-TL55054-R 55 5 440 2.05 1.97 5.12 — —
43-TL55074-R 55 7.5 440 2.05 1.97 5.12 — —
43-TL60054-R 60 5 440 2.05 1.97 5.12 — —
43-TL60074-R 60 7.5 440 2.24 2.17 4.53 — —
43-TL60104-R 60 10 440 2.24 2.17 4.53 — —
43-TL80074-R 80 7.5 440 2.44 2.36 5.12 — —
TRUELINE DUAL ROUND CAPACITOR SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBER
CAP (1)
(μF)
CAP (2)
(μF)
VOLTAGE
DIM A
(IN)
DIM B
(IN)
DIM C
(IN)
DIM D
(IN)
DIM E
(IN)
43-TL03003-V 3 — 370 1.3 2.09 2.17 1.22 2.01
43-TL04003-V 4 — 370 1.3 2.09 2.17 1.22 2.01
43-TL05003-V 5 — 370 1.3 2.09 2.17 1.22 2.01
43-TL07003-V 7.5 — 370 1.3 2.09 2.17 1.22 2.01
43-TL10003-V 10 — 370 1.3 2.09 2.17 1.22 2.01
43-TL12003-V 12.5 — 370 1.3 2.09 2.17 1.22 2.01
43-TL15003-V 15 — 370 1.3 2.09 3.15 1.22 2.01
43-TL20003-V 20 — 370 1.3 2.09 3.15 1.22 2.01
43-TL04004-V 4 — 440 1.3 2.09 2.17 1.22 2.01
43-TL05004-V 5 — 440 1.3 2.09 2.17 1.22 2.01
43-TL07004-V 7.5 — 440 1.3 2.09 2.17 1.22 2.01
43-TL10004-V 10 — 440 1.3 2.09 3.15 1.22 2.01
43-TL15004-V 15 — 440 1.3 2.09 3.15 1.22 2.01
43-TL20004-V 20 — 440 1.85 2.87 2.76 1.77 2.8
43-TL25004-V 25 — 440 1.85 2.87 2.76 1.77 2.8
43-TL30004-V 30 — 440 1.85 2.87 2.76 1.77 2.8
43-TL35004-V 35 — 440 1.85 2.87 3.35 1.77 2.8
43-TL40004-V 40 — 440 1.85 2.87 3.35 1.77 2.8
43-TL45004-V 45 — 440 1.85 2.87 3.54 1.77 2.8
TRUELINE SINGLE OVAL CAPACITOR SPECIFICATIONS